Osborn Plaza Improvements

Feedback Summary*

Winter 2024-2025

What is your preferred plan?

Concept A - Central Plaza Space: 36%

Concept B - Circular plazas/Central Pergola: 19%

Concept C - Central Lawn Space: 44%

Concept C
44%

Concept A
36%

Concept B
19%

What amenities are needed most?

60% Tree Cover/Shade
48% Lighting

44% Security/Sight lines

38% Tables/Chairs/Benches

30% Public Art
34% Open Lawn Space
22% Event Space

11% Water Feature
4% Activation (Games)

6% Dog Run/Relief Area
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Note: All above percentages
show “5 - Very Important”
rankings in green.

People that chose Concept A:

What do you like most about your favorite concept:
Circulation: Direct/Organic/natural (21 comments)
Gathering/performance spaces (10)

Trees/Shade (Assumes catenary light as canopy) (8)
Seating (5)

Improves 5th & Wabasha (3)

Catenary Lights (2)

Relocating Skygate Sculpture (2)

Accessible (2)

What do you change about your favorite concept:
Add more grass/Green Space (8 comments)
Shade/Trees/Pergola (6)

Move Pet Relief Area (5)

Trees/Shrubs along Wabasha (3)

More Public Art (3)

Add more seating/Seat walls (2)

Event stage (2)

Outdoor Retail/Commercial Space/Outdoor bistro (2)
Water (2)

Unprogrammed Event Space (2)

Other: Remove Sculpture, No movable Seating (1)

What do you like most about your favorite concept:
Shade/Pergola/Trees (14 comments)
Symmetry/Layout/Open (12)

Seating (6)

Gathering Spaces (4)

Public Art Opportunities (2)

What do you change about your favorite concept:
Add more grass/Green Space (4 comments)
Remove/Relocate Skygate Sculpture (3)

Water (3)

Singular or No food truck space (2)

More Public Art (2)

Shade/Trees (2)

Other: More direct circulation (1), Lighting (1)

What do you like most about your favorite concept:
Green Space (55 comments)
Asymmetry/Layout/Open/Circulation/Park-like (16)
Gathering/Event (7)

Trees/Shade (7)

Improves 5th & Wabasha (2)

Moderate Amount of Seating (3)

What do you change about your favorite concept:
Seating/Benches/Tables (10 comments)

Trees/native plantings (8)

Pergola/Covering (4)

Shade in Lawn (3)

More Public Art (3)

Remove Skygate Sculpture (3)

Native Grass (2)

Performance/Event/Gathering space (2)

Water (2)

Other: Access to 5th Street/Stairs, Outdoor Bistro, Loiter-
ing, Child interactive space, Outlets/charging stations (1)

General Comments:
No need for project (7 comments)

Use tax payer dollars for homeless and affordable housing (1)

* Feedback was received via online survey between December 17th - January 5th. Responses from 193 participants are summarized in this document. All feedback received is valued and evaluated thoroughly.
Decision making factors for the preferred concept will be a combination o?/system needs, community feedback, funding, regulatory agencies, permitting and operations & maintenance.




